Docket No.: PA0247

RM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMI				
PATENTS ONLY  Patent and Trademark 0  PATENTS ONLY				
Tab settings → → ▼ ▼	<b>V V V</b>			
	e: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  WILLIAMS, Karen  STONE, Timothy  SIMMONDS, Adrian Christopher  SWEET, Alison Claire	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: AMERSHAM BIOSCIENCES UK LIMITED  Address: Amersham Place			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🖾 Assignment 🗀 Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Little Chalfont State/Prov.: Buckinghamshire			
Other	Country: Great Britain ZIP: HP7 9NA			
Execution Date: February 11, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No			
Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s)  10/519,433				
Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🖾 No			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Royal N. Ronning, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Registration No. 32,529  Address: Amersham Biosciences Corp	<ul> <li>Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> </ul>			
Patent Department	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
800 Centennial Avenue	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Piscataway State/Prov.: NJ	502-590			
Country: US ZIP: 08855	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Royal N. Ronning, Jr.  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document.				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

**REEL: 016368 FRAME: 0841** 

We,

- (1) Karen Williams
- (2) Timothy Stone
- (3) Adrian Christopher Simmonds
- (4) Alison Claire Sweet
- (5) Susan Janet Fowler

residing, respectfully, at

- (1) <u>The Grove Centre, White Lion Road, Amersham</u> <u>Buckinghamshire HP7 9LL Great Britain</u>
- (2) <u>The Grove Centre, White Lion Road, Amersham</u> <u>Buckinghamshire HP7 9LL Great Britain</u>
- (3) The Grove Centre, White Lion Road, Amersham Buckinghamshire HP7 9LL Great Britain
- (4) <u>Pollards Wood, Nightingales Lane, Chalfont St. Giles</u> <u>Buckinghamshire HP8 4SP Great Britain</u>
- (5) <u>The Grove Centre, White Lion Road, Amersham</u> Buckinghamshire HP7 9LL Great Britain

for good and valuable consideration have assigned, sold and transferred to, and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to <u>Amersham Biosciences UK Limited</u> having an office and a place of business at <u>Amersham Place</u>, <u>Little Chalfont</u>,

Buckinghamshire HP7 9NA Great Britain, its successors and assigns: (1) the entire right, title and interest in all countries throughout the world in and to any and all my/our inventions and discoveries disclosed in my/our International Patent Application, filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty in the Great Britain Receiving Office (RO/GB), entitled Reagents and a Method for Saturation Labelling of Proteins, and designating all Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, for the grant of every kind of protection available and, where

Page 1 of 4

International Patent Application PCT/GB2002/003142, filed 8 July 2002, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefore]; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of Amersham Biosciences UK Limited its designee, or in my/our names at Amersham Biosciences UK Limited, or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in any country of the world and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions therof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and important of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in and to all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the following priority application(s):

M		
application no.	country	filing date

and all rights of priority in any country of the world deriving from the aboveidentified International Patent Application.

I/We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in any country throughout the world to <u>Amersham</u>

<u>Biosciences UK Limited</u> as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

I/We agree, at any time, upon the request of <u>Amersham Biosciences UK Limited</u> to execute and to deliver to <u>Amersham Biosciences UK Limited</u> any additional

I/We further agree, at any time, upon request of <u>Amersham Biosciences UK</u>

<u>Limited</u> to execute and to deliver to <u>Amersham Biosciences UK Limited</u> such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect any and all rights of <u>Amersham Biosciences UK Limited</u> under this Assignment, including the execution delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

### **ASSIGNORS**

<u>DATE</u>	INVENTOR SIGNATURE	WITNESS SIGNATURE
M Reb 2005	K.Willioum WILLIAMS, Karen	MANDY BESWICK
	STONE, Timothy	
	SIMMONDS, Adrian, Christophe	r

Page 3 of 4

# **ASSIGNORS**

DATE	INVENTOR SIGNATURE	WITNESS SIGNATURE
	SWEET, Alison, Claire	
	FOWLER, Susan, Janet	

We,

- (1) <u>Karen Williams</u>
- (2) <u>Timothy Stone</u>
- (3) Adrian Christopher Simmonds
- (4) Alison Claire Sweet
- (5) Susan Janet Fowler

residing, respectfully, at

- (1) The Grove Centre, White Lion Road, Amersham Buckinghamshire HP7 9LL Great Britain
- (2) <u>The Grove Centre, White Lion Road, Amersham</u> Buckinghamshire HP7 9LL Great Britain
- (3) The Grove Centre, White Lion Road, Amersham Buckinghamshire HP7 9LL Great Britain
- (4) The Grove Centre, White Lion Road, Amersham Buckinghamshire HP7 9LL Great Britain
- (5) <u>The Grove Centre, White Lion Road, Amersham</u> <u>Buckinghamshire HP7 9LL Great Britain</u>

for good and valuable consideration have assigned, sold and transferred to, and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to <u>Amersham Biosciences UK Limited</u> having an office and a place of business at <u>Amersham Place</u>, <u>Little Chalfont</u>,

Buckinghamshire HP7 9NA Great Britain, its successors and assigns: (1) the entire right, title and interest in all countries throughout the world in and to any and all my/our inventions and discoveries disclosed in my/our International Patent Application, filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty in the Great Britain Receiving Office (RO/GB), entitled Reagents and a Method for Saturation Labelling of Proteins, and designating all Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, for the grant of every kind of protection available and, where

Page 1 of 4

International Patent Application PCT/GB2002/003142, filed 8 July 2002, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefore]; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of Amersham Biosciences UK Limited its designee, or in my/our names at Amersham Biosciences UK Limited, or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in any country of the world and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions therof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and important of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in and to all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the following priority application(s):

		***************************************
application no.	country	filing date
	ovana j	ming date

and all rights of priority in any country of the world deriving from the aboveidentified International Patent Application.

I/We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in any country throughout the world to <u>Amersham</u>

<u>Biosciences UK Limited</u> as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

I/We agree, at any time, upon the request of <u>Amersham Biosciences UK Limited</u> to execute and to deliver to <u>Amersham Biosciences UK Limited</u> any additional

Limited to execute and to deliver to Amersham Biosciences UK Limited such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect any and all rights of Amersham Biosciences UK Limited under this Assignment, including the execution delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

## ASSIGNORS

DATE	INVENTOR SIGNATURE	WITNESS SIGNATURE
	WILLIAMS, Karen	
1 <sup>sr</sup> Feb2005	STONE, Timothy	J. L. STONE
	SIMMONDS, Adrian, Christopher	

Page 3 of 4

A	SSI	/** * *	~~	т>	
- /-	~ ~ I	e – N	4 1	12	`

DATE	INVENTOR SIGNATURE	WITNESS SIGNATURE
	SWEET, Alison, Claire	
	5 WEEL, Allson, Claire	
	FOWLER, Susan, Janet	

We,

- (1) Karen Williams
- (2) <u>Timothy Stone</u>
- (3) Adrian Christopher Simmonds
- (4) Alison Claire Sweet
- (5) Susan Janet Fowler

residing, respectfully, at

- (1) <u>The Grove Centre, White Lion Road, Amersham</u> <u>Buckinghamshire HP7 9LL Great Britain</u>
- (2) <u>The Grove Centre, White Lion Road, Amersham</u> <u>Buckinghamshire HP7 9LL Great Britain</u>
- (3) The Grove Centre, White Lion Road, Amersham Buckinghamshire HP7 9LL Great Britain
- (4) <u>The Grove Centre, White Lion Road, Amersham</u> Buckinghamshire HP7 9LL Great Britain
- (5) <u>The Grove Centre, White Lion Road, Amersham</u> Buckinghamshire HP7 9LL Great Britain

for good and valuable consideration have assigned, sold and transferred to, and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to <u>Amersham Biosciences UK Limited</u> having an office and a place of business at <u>Amersham Place</u>, <u>Little Chalfont</u>,

Buckinghamshire HP7 9NA Great Britain, its successors and assigns: (1) the entire right, title and interest in all countries throughout the world in and to any and all my/our inventions and discoveries disclosed in my/our International Patent Application, filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty in the Great Britain Receiving Office (RO/GB), entitled Reagents and a Method for Saturation Labelling of Proteins, and designating all Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, for the grant of every kind of protection available and, where

applicable, for the grant of both regional and national patents [identified as International Patent Application PCT/GB2002/003142, filed 8 July 2002, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefore]; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of Amersham Biosciences UK Limited its designee, or in my/our names at Amersham Biosciences UK Limited, or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in any country of the world and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions therof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and important of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in and to all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the following priority application(s):

	***************************************	
application no.	country	filing date

and all rights of priority in any country of the world deriving from the aboveidentified International Patent Application.

I/We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in any country throughout the world to <u>Amersham</u>

<u>Biosciences UK Limited</u> as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

I/We agree, at any time, upon the request of <u>Amersham Biosciences UK Limited</u> to execute and to deliver to <u>Amersham Biosciences UK Limited</u> any additional

Limited to execute and to deliver to Amersham Biosciences UK Limited such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect any and all rights of Amersham Biosciences UK Limited under this Assignment, including the execution delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

## ASSIGNORS

<u>DATE</u>	INVENTOR SIGNATURE	WITNESS SIGNATURE
	WILLIAMS, Karen	
	STONE, Timothy	

29 Jan 2005

SIMMONDS, Adrian, Christopher

J.E. MENHINICK

- 4	CC	GN	 E	•
/			 **	-

DATE	INVENTOR SIGNATURE	WITNESS SIGNATURE
10	SWEET, Alison, Claire	
	FOWLER, Susan, Janet	

We.

- (1) Karen Williams
- (2) Timothy Stone
- (3) Adrian Christopher Simmonds
- (4) Alison Claire Sweet
- (5) Susan Janet Fowler

residing, respectfully, at

- (1) The Grove Centre, White Lion Road, Amersham Buckinghamshire HP7 9LL Great Britain
- (2) <u>The Grove Centre, White Lion Road, Amersham</u> <u>Buckinghamshire HP7 9LL Great Britain</u>
- (3) The Grove Centre, White Lion Road, Amersham Buckinghamshire HP7 9LL Great Britain
- (4) <u>Pollards Wood, Nightingales Lane, Chalfont St. Giles</u> <u>Buckinghamshire HP8 4SP Great Britain</u>
- (5) The Grove Centre, White Lion Road, Amersham Buckinghamshire HP7 9LL Great Britain

for good and valuable consideration have assigned, sold and transferred to, and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to <u>Amersham Biosciences UK Limited</u> having an office and a place of business at <u>Amersham Place</u>, <u>Little Chalfont</u>,

Buckinghamshire HP7 9NA Great Britain, its successors and assigns: (1) the entire right, title and interest in all countries throughout the world in and to any and all my/our inventions and discoveries disclosed in my/our International Patent Application, filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty in the Great Britain Receiving Office (RO/GB), entitled Reagents and a Method for Saturation Labelling of Proteins, and designating all Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, for the grant of every kind of protection available and, where

applicable, for the grant of both regional and national patents [identified as International Patent Application PCT/GB2002/003142, filed 8 July 2002, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefore]; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of Amersham Biosciences UK Limited its designee, or in my/our names at Amersham Biosciences UK Limited, or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in any country of the world and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions therof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and important of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in and to all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the following priority application(s):

application no.	country	filing date

and all rights of priority in any country of the world deriving from the aboveidentified International Patent Application.

I/We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in any country throughout the world to Amersham Biosciences UK Limited as assignce of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

I/We agree, at any time, upon the request of Amersham Biosciences UK Limited to execute and to deliver to Amersham Biosciences UK Limited any additional

Limited to execute and to deliver to Amersham Biosciences UK Limited such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect any and all rights of Amersham Biosciences UK Limited under this Assignment, including the execution delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

#### ASSIGNORS

DATE	INVENTOR SIGNATURE	WITNESS SIGNATURE
	WILLIAMS, Karen	
	STONE, Timothy	
	SIMMONDS, Adrian, Christopher	r

Page 3 of 4

## ASSIGNORS

<u>DATE</u> <u>INVENTOR SIGNATURE</u> <u>WITNESS SIGNATURE</u>

27 JANUARY 2005 Oliver Sine

SWEET, Alison, Claire

FOWLER, Susan, Janet

T:\Pat\_Dept\IP Dept\Assignments\PA\PA0247.doc

We,

- (1) Karen Williams
- (2) Timothy Stone
- (3) Adrian Christopher Simmonds
- (4) Alison Claire Sweet
- (5) Susan Janet Fowler

residing, respectfully, at

- (1) The Grove Centre, White Lion Road, Amersham Buckinghamshire HP7 9LL Great Britain
- (2) <u>The Grove Centre, White Lion Road, Amersham</u> <u>Buckinghamshire HP7 9LL Great Britain</u>
- (3) The Grove Centre, White Lion Road, Amersham Buckinghamshire HP7 9LL Great Britain
- (4) <u>Pollards Wood, Nightingales Lane, Chalfont St. Giles</u> <u>Buckinghamshire HP8 4SP Great Britain</u>
- (5) The Grove Centre, White Lion Road, Amersham Buckinghamshire HP7 9LL Great Britain

for good and valuable consideration have assigned, sold and transferred to, and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to <u>Amersham Biosciences UK Limited</u> having an office and a place of business at <u>Amersham Place</u>, <u>Little Chalfont</u>,

Buckinghamshire HP7 9NA Great Britain, its successors and assigns: (1) the entire right, title and interest in all countries throughout the world in and to any and all my/our inventions and discoveries disclosed in my/our International Patent Application, filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty in the Great Britain Receiving Office (RO/GB), entitled Reagents and a Method for Saturation Labelling of Proteins, and designating all Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, for the grant of every kind of protection available and, where

International Patent Application <a href="PCT/GB2002/003142">PCT/GB2002/003142</a>. filed <a href="B.July 2002">B.July 2002</a>, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefore]; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of <a href="Amersham Biosciences UK Limited">Amersham Biosciences UK Limited</a> its designee, or in my/our names at <a href="Amersham Biosciences UK Limited">Amersham Biosciences UK Limited</a>, or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in any country of the world and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions therof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and important of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in and to all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the following priority application(s):

application no.	country	filing date
1 1	20 6.1	ming date

and all rights of priority in any country of the world deriving from the aboveidentified International Patent Application.

I/We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in any country throughout the world to <u>Amersham</u>

<u>Biosciences UK Limited</u> as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

I/We agree, at any time, upon the request of <u>Amersham Biosciences UK Limited</u> to execute and to deliver to <u>Amersham Biosciences UK Limited</u> any additional

I/We further agree, at any time, upon request of <u>Amersham Biosciences UK</u>

<u>Limited</u> to execute and to deliver to <u>Amersham Biosciences UK Limited</u> such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect any and all rights of <u>Amersham Biosciences UK Limited</u> under this Assignment, including the execution delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

#### ASSIGNORS

<u>DATE</u>	INVENTOR SIGNATURE	WITNESS SIGNATURE
	WILLIAMS, Karen	
7	STONE, Timothy	Transferration and the second section of the section of the second section of the sectio
AND	SIMMONDS, Adrian, Christophe	r

Page 3 of 4

A	cic	· •	-	<b>3</b> . 1	$\overline{}$	٧.	63
А		٠,	۹.		( )	ĸ	

<u>DATE</u> <u>INVENTOR SIGNATURE</u> <u>WITNESS SIGNATURE</u>

SWEET, Alison, Claire

31/01/05

FOWLER, Susan, Janet

R. McFARLANE

T:\Pat\_Dept\IP Dept\Assignments\PA\PA0247.doc